EI36MAEFUHFOVTRAMER (FR284%F11A23HEM)

OF: NE#E

ENDER

430MHz

O JO3WSP/1 32,538 JGIRRU/1 5,372 JI1IDGW 1,587

O 7NIMIH 29,184 TM2FQY 5,076 JH1EAF 1,584

O JPILRT 28,826 JOIHRA 5,076 JILSXB 1512
JRIMEG/1 24,708 JH1LWP 4,995 JA6DDW/1 1475
JR1BQJ/1 23,452 JM1BBK 4,826 JGISNX/1 1472
JQ1VDJ/1 22,568 JEIREU 4,797 JF1IEEA/1 1,431
JF1GZZ 21,945 JLIUDM 4,484 JFIMKH 1,427
JK1QAY 21,889 JP1FPJ 4,480 JIITIQ 1,334
JH1ASG 21,222 JAINE] 4,428 JNIVVR 1,320
JIILBI/1 19,760 JL3RNZ/1 4422 TMA40AQ 1,224
JI3EBU/1 18,148 JKIGMB 4,250 JEIMSB 1,188
JK1LQB 18,144 JFIKWG 4,092 JOIHMV 1,104
JRIWCP/1 17,640 JRIXNR 4,025 JH1KJID 1,092
JALXHC 17,105 JEIGYM 3,978 JFIKGX 1,071
JALFAT 16,900 JR1BSV 3,780 TLAIKF 1,050
JN1SPJ 16,400 JM1IQX 3,744 JF2NLH/1 1,050
JAIBYM 15,876 JH10VY 3,600 JOI1LDY/1 987
TKAVPV 15,708 7L3KJT 3,552 JA1QO 940
JAGBEU/1 14,208 JIIRWG 3,531 7L2CRG 900
TLARAY 11,520 JK1SDQ 3,520 JRINKN 799
JAITRJ/1 11,376 JA10GX 3,008 7TN2SPK/1 646
JJINYH 11,374 JOILYW 2,790 JFIQOMT 600
7N2SGI/1 10,976 JN1DJY 2,576 JEIRRK/1 528
JH1IXUP 10,868 JAIRYC 2,508 JR7TKVA/1 220
JAIME] 10,810 TNAUY X 2,268 JA4TUJL 210
JF1DWJ 10,810 TN2GKJ 2,212 JL1IBHN 112
JPIXND 10,485 JM1KLO 2,210 JO1PGG 54
JAICHY 10,080 JNIMSO 2,204 JO1EUJ 45
JN1SPR 7,040 JAG6GCF/1 2,112 JILIKC 36
JP7PQF/1 7,040 JM1SZR 2,108 JO1GST 8
JKI1REJ 6,806 JAIBTS 2,052 7L3BRO 6
JR1ISYD 6,776 TN2DFV 1,944 JLIHHN/1 2
JA1LIW 6,364 JEIEER 1,872 JIISUT/1 2
JATQLP/1 6,269 JILAJE 1,776
JSIMBH 6,232 JIIONL 1,701
JILFLB 6,195 JILSNE 1,674

7L.30BQ 5,796 TK3VZI 1,620



ERPNDH
1200MHz
O JR2XBC/1
O JAITAZ1
O JAICCX1
7N3PBT/1
JHILSP
JJICCE
JQINGT
7N4CQD
JEIGQM
JPIXDM
JSIETG
JALKI
JNIGLB
JKIHAF/1
JLILNC
JHILFP
JEIHHS
JKIDTK
7NAXTA/L
JAIRIZ/1
2400MHz
O JrR2QzIN
O 7M2IBO
O JAIWZX
JATWSE/L
5600MHz
O JSIGRO/
O JFITPRA
10GHz
O JEIPIK/L
50.% P aVAN
O JRIUIX
O JHIKVQ/A
O JHIOES
JATWNZ
JO1SIM
IM1EKM
JSIPXY

10,125
8,878
8,240
6,840
5814
5,049
5,004
2,314
1,998
1,232
1,176

774
756
714
608
507
308
190
112

32

91

N O

54
36

12

54,048
42,084
31,760
27,083
25,344
23,501
21,183

TM3HYT
JHARCK/1
JKIPTW
JAOIKP/1
J1ENZA
JELIDQW
JGIHUF
JGIEJY
JQIOKU
JH8XTEN
JALIQK
7K2HUG/1
JAIKK
JAIBYY
IM1EH
JEIRUP
JKIUVL
JJ1DPG/1
JEIQIEN
7N2GTR
JHISGG/L
JLIVIX
7N2TRM
JA2RM/1
JALCFW
JP1AHN
JAIDTS
JALUSB
JR1USU
JF1ABZ/1
JGIEKA
7L3NOO
JAIXGX
7L3EBJ
JRITLD

19,536
18,998
16,638
12,998
11,373
10,962
10,176
8,880
8,484
7,950
7,611
7,515
7,056
6,006
5,593
5,586
4,953
4,716
4,712
4,332
4,033
3,536
2475
2,280
2,220
2,212
1,716
1,653
1,440
966
880
576
312
300
286

SWL

O JA1-19213
O JA9-2023/1
O 7N2NzH

Fxyrul
JGIRNL

20,876
7,760
2



#otrDER

430MHz

1=V7

O JABSZVIL

O JALOTP/L

O JRLAKD/L
7M1ANM/L
JAIPEO
JRIDTN
7TK1VKU/L
JE2SDE/L
JALSCE
JEILME/L
JJ1PSM
JIIVYNA
JL1IBWG/1
JOLUHK/1
JILIMB/L
7TM3EFK
JHIMZG
JI1XQU
JEIMGR/1
JILLVL
JPIVBZ/1
JHIGTYA
JI7VQP/L
JALIAZ
7M1UBWI/L
JTATA/L
JILXXVA
JA3GZE/L
JHIGBO
JKIHIY/
JILHT
JAICP
TNAIXR
JIILVN
JKINSR
JOINLN
JIIRUM
JGLTFE
JGIFMA

27,873
26,824
24,062
22,626
19,376
19,062
18,616
17,085
16,642
15,552
15,529
15,463
15,275
13515
10902
8,600
8,364
7,520
6,840
6,586
5,920
5,513
5,474
5,421
4,884
4,836
4,212
4,092
3,808
3,710
3,072
2,929
2,914
2,856
2,816
2,759
2,632
2,400
2,366

7TM2GGJ
JRICID
TKIXFB/L
JK1DMT
JILAC]
JH100U
JR2WTZ/1
JGLIUF/
JIIRMZ
JR10Z0
JLVG
JI1BIF
JALASG/L
JA3SSB/1
JIIRKA
JHIENK
JAIWWO
JRIRCH
JAOQD/L
JIIRSF
7L21SV/1
JATXWD/L
JALIUR
JHIHUY
JKILSE
JA2SWH/L
JS1AEN
JALVPM
IN1PFH
JAIAZRIL
JGLXRA
JIIMKA
JEICQT
JGICMT
JILIMD
JAISWB
JPIVUV
JHITZV
JL8HLI/L

2,240
2,044
1,896
1,848
1,825
1,820
1,820
1,820
1,775
1,775
1,750
1,716
1,587
1,496
1,480
1,323
1,320
1,242
1,224
1,080
1071
1,060
1,045
912
792
780
750
702
690
684
600
585
574
533
510
481
476
429
392

JIIRAAL
IM1GOH/1
JKITCVA
7TMAHXE
JA9BFA/L
JALXPM
JKIBLL
JAIKEV/L
JAIBNV
7MANGG
7M1BQT/L
JAIGHR
INICIS
JAITQE
JALIODM/1
JJ10EX
7N2TCF
JIINZAL
JNLVPVL
JHICFV/L
JAIVVH
7M1VUE/L
TK4AEA
7NAHTL/L
JGILPL
JASINF/L
7M2BZX
JAIFLS
JF3CGN/L
JALLZA
JGIRMQ
JHICFW/1
7TKLIFM
JRITIO
JAIGLE
JOIEMR
JITSL
JIIRNB

364
351
312
290
264
252
242
216
216
180
162
160
153
136
128
120
120
119
117
105
104
98
91
84
70
60
55
50
50
45
40
36
24
24

= w s~ b



HADE

430MHz

27

O JH2CTR2
JA2GUW

37

O IM3GVHS3
J4MEA/3
JA3RAZ

47

O JHAWAZIA
JA4CES

5x)7

O JRSPPN
JHSDAH
JISSAO

6 U7

O JBAIK/6
JRAUCD/6
JE6TUP

7Y7

O JILVAHT

0TY7

O JHOEHQ/

1200MHz

1=y7

O JAIDCK/1

O INLVXT

O 7LIVETA
JFLQMMI/L
TNIAZY
JAIFVE
JILVEX/1
JKIGKG
7LIWQG
TNIKWT
JGLIEQ
JF1OST
JHAXSY/

576
264

160
135

130

68
15
14

40

140

2,304

10,080
6,401
4,445
4,158
3,317
3,192
3,024
2,268
1,794
1,612
1512
1,311
1,044

7L4SCQ
JILFOE/1
JOINLP
JM10MS/1
JAIDQR
JHONVX/1
JG1GCO
JA11SJ)/1
JM1IDR/1
JILIF

27

O JOTFGZ/2

4 Y7

O JKAFEL/A4

6 U7

O JAGEES

2400MHz

17

O JH1SuuUA
JPIVNA

5600MHz

1V7

O JHIKET/1
JHIRPN/1

10GHz

1 =7

O JALIKKL/1

< IVFNUR

1=V7

O JIwwlL/1

O JFIDIRA

O JGINDM/1
JALUOA/L
JK10VJ/1
JAIGQC
JKILCB
JFLIU/L

1,007
986
810
448
372
152
112

68
45
18

84

48

119

98

38,761
36,894
28,324
27,440
26,732
24,768
24,124
22,902

7L20HM
JG6XYS/1
JN1ECL
JFLAWS
JK2RCP/1
JG1IEB/1
JA10HP
JILICIAA
JG1IUA
JP1IXV/1
JAODTV/1
JHBINF/1
JM1XSJ
JFIELR
JO1ATK
JN1DNV
7TM30ER/1
JJ1LIPS
JM1LLP
JM1FVO
JATWBN/1
JA1DFO
JG1BGT

87

O JA8IBU

0y7T

O JHOSPE
JHODSX
JROMAZ/0

SWL

O JA1-38898
JAIPOS

Fxyinal
JILICR

£XE

18,018
16,298
10,506
6,862
6,622
6,123
5,740
5,120
3,502
2,765
2,730
2,706
2,400
2,310
1,704
1,302
950
774
774
680
465
364
24

14
675
35
420

50

230

JRIUJX #BNOE T~ VT /SR

28-5E

JAIGQC HANDER~ /LT /SR



o= A SE

O wElyrr77 10-1-4 128,062
O Emy—7M577 10-1-108 110,549
O HHEr~Fa7 877 10-1-35 62,476
EEARITT 10-2-2 57,397
=TT 10-1-10 54,971
WK ~F 2T 77 10-2-11 54,048
R T~F 2T R 77 10-1-13 47918
ECWIRIFZ 10-4-68 31,019
6m L TAN V=T "FA D KBS 10-4-90 28,826
—EE T AT~ F TR 7T 10-3-59 28,324
I T~ T 27 SR 10-1-100 28,259
RSN T 2T Tt 77 10-2-3 24518
INFAHTF 27 77" 10-1-12 24,294
Ry ~F 27 W 77 10-1-112 22,988
TT~F 2T R 77 10-1-109 21222
ARV Ny AARBLRY < F 7 R 77 10-3-70 18,018
JINERTT~Fa T B 57 10-1-63 16,454
FEPTRERT < F 2 T WY T 7 10-4-80 11,513
NI~ F 2T R 77 10-1-113 10,080
NTVALFT' 10-3-1 6,340
HEEWALNTT 10-3-71 6,806
WA R T~ F 27 877 10-3-72 6,776
TIRRT 10-4-115 5,936
HARES T ~F a7 77 10-3-17 5,740
AT — 10-1-32 5,664
HOVEBGTT T~ F 27 BEf e 10-3-62 5,372
A= PNTI— N F A=) 77" 10-4-139 4,501
JASSH ARl 10-4-144 3,892
Al EVE 5 T 10-3-67 2,052
PN= =77 10-4-133 2,044
AN~ FaT HERY 77 10-1-79 1,427
W77 10-4-22 940
WG ERIAAET ~F T M 77 10-1-101 300
10GHz [Fl4£ 10-4-57 12

SRR T 10-1-67 8



